

Atlanta Corporate Headquarters

3930 East Jones Bridge Road, Suite 200 Norcross, GA 30092 Phone 770-447-1144 Fax 770-447-1797 www.nacintl.com

June 19, 2007

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Attn: Document Control Desk

Subject:

Schedule for Responding to the RAI for the Review of the NAC-UMS® High

Burnup Amendment Application (TAC No. L24032)

Docket No. 72-1015

References:

1. Certificate of Compliance No. 1015 for the NAC International, Inc. Universal Storage System (NAC-UMS®), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), Amendment No. 4, October 11, 2005

- 2. Request for an Amendment of Certificate of Compliance (CoC) No. 1015 for the NAC-UMS[®] Universal Storage System to Incorporate High Burnup PWR Fuel as Approved Contents and Implement Changes to the Technical Specifications, NAC International, September 22, 2006
- 3. Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) for the UMS[®] Universal Storage System, Revision 6, NAC International, November 20, 2006
- 4. Request for Additional Information for Review of an Amendment for the CoC No. 1015 for the NAC-UMS[®] Universal Storage System (Docket 72-1015), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, May 30, 2007

In response to the NRC's request for additional information (RAI), dated May 30, 2007, for the review of the NAC-UMS[®] high burnup amendment application, we wish to inform you that we will submit the RAI responses by August 31, 2007. Should progress indicate the probability of completion by an earlier date, we will communicate with your office in a timely manner.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide the additional information requested by the NRC review staff and are looking forward to timely conclusion of the review and approval of the NAC-UMS[®] high burnup amendment application.

Should any member of the Spent Fuel Storage and Transportation staff wish to discuss the above, please feel free to contact me at 678-328-1274.

Sincerely,

Anthony L. Patko Director, Licensing

July Ctates

Engineering



Atlanta Corporate Headquarters

set 50 Fost Jones Bridge Koad, Suite 200 Now top: CoA 30092 Phone 720-447-1144 Fax 710-447-1197 www.nacintl.com

June 19, 2007

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Attn: Document Control Desk

Subject:

Schedule for Responding to the RAI for the Review of the NAC-UMS® High

Burnup Amendment Application (TAC No. L24032)

Docket No. 72-1015

References:

1. Certificate of Compliance No. 1015 for the NAC International, Inc. Universal Storage System (NAC-UMS®), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), Amendment No. 4, October 11, 2005

- 2. Request for an Amendment of Certificate of Compliance (CoC) No. 1015 for the NAC-UMS® Universal Storage System to Incorporate High Burnup PWR Fuel as Approved Contents and Implement Changes to the Technical Specifications, NAC International, September 22, 2006
- 3. Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) for the UMS[®] Universal Storage System, Revision 6, NAC International, November 20, 2006
- 4. Request for Additional Information for Review of an Amendment for the CoC No. 1015 for the NAC-UMS® Universal Storage System (Docket 72-1015), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, May 30, 2007

In response to the NRC's request for additional information (RAI), dated May 30, 2007, for the review of the NAC-UMS[®] high burnup amendment application, we wish to inform you that we will submit the RAI responses by August 31, 2007. Should progress indicate the probability of completion by an earlier date, we will communicate with your office in a timely manner.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide the additional information requested by the NRC review staff and are looking forward to timely conclusion of the review and approval of the NAC-UMS[®] high burnup amendment application.

Should any member of the Spent Fuel Storage and Transportation staff wish to discuss the above, please feel free to contact me at 678-328-1274.

Sincerely,

Anthony L. Patko Director, Licensing

Ant Lates

Engineering



Atlanta Corporate Fleadquarters

\$030 Fazi Jones Bridge Road Surio 200 Norcioss, GA 30002 Phone 770-447-4144 Fas 770-447 1797 www.nacmil.com

June 19, 2007

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Attn: Document Control Desk

Subject:

Schedule for Responding to the RAI for the Review of the NAC-UMS® High

Burnup Amendment Application (TAC No. L24032)

Docket No. 72-1015

References:

1. Certificate of Compliance No. 1015 for the NAC International, Inc. Universal Storage System (NAC-UMS®), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), Amendment No. 4, October 11, 2005

- 2. Request for an Amendment of Certificate of Compliance (CoC) No. 1015 for the NAC-UMS[®] Universal Storage System to Incorporate High Burnup PWR Fuel as Approved Contents and Implement Changes to the Technical Specifications, NAC International, September 22, 2006
- 3. Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) for the UMS[®] Universal Storage System, Revision 6, NAC International, November 20, 2006
- 4. Request for Additional Information for Review of an Amendment for the CoC No. 1015 for the NAC-UMS[®] Universal Storage System (Docket 72-1015), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, May 30, 2007

In response to the NRC's request for additional information (RAI), dated May 30, 2007, for the review of the NAC-UMS[®] high burnup amendment application, we wish to inform you that we will submit the RAI responses by August 31, 2007. Should progress indicate the probability of completion by an earlier date, we will communicate with your office in a timely manner.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide the additional information requested by the NRC review staff and are looking forward to timely conclusion of the review and approval of the NAC-UMS[®] high burnup amendment application.

Should any member of the Spent Fuel Storage and Transportation staff wish to discuss the above, please feel free to contact me at 678-328-1274.

Sincerely,

Anthony L. Patko Director, Licensing

Ant Lates

Engineering